

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF LUBBOCK COUNTY:

WHEREAS, E. 19th Street/County Road 6700 is a major east/west thoroughfare serving City of Lubbock and Lubbock County neighborhoods, commercial enterprises, parks, Leprino Foods Company and HOPE Center for Health and Wellbeing; and

WHEREAS, E. 19th Street/County Road 6700 is a key, developing corridor vital to the Lubbock community and the Court recognizes the importance of this corridor; and

WHEREAS, the Court supports an E. 19th Street/County Road 6700 reconstruction project to complement the recent developments of Leprino Foods Company and the HOPE Center for Health and Wellbeing; and

WHEREAS, the Court is in favor of a partnership between Lubbock County and the LEDA for the future joint funding of a project to complete the re-construction of E. 19th Street/County Road 6700; and **NOW THEREFORE:**

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF LUBBOCK COUNTY:

THAT the Court does hereby endorse the joint funding between the County of Lubbock and the LEDA for the reconstruction of E. 19th Street/County Road 6700.

Passed by the Court on ______.

Curtis Parrish Lubbock County Judge

Terence Kovar, Commissioner, Pct. 1

Gilbert A. Flores, Commissioner, Pct. 3

Jason E. Corley, Commissioner, Pct. 2

Jordan Rackler, Commissioner, Pct. 4

ATTEST:

Kelly Pinion, County Clerk